

ÚITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
798/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/07/2013 in CRLA No. 750/2007 passed by the High Court of
Bombay)

SOU. GEETA @ SUDHA KAKASEHAB PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. [SCLSC]

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve standing counsel for the State is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

Court Master

Court Master