

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 789/2017

SOU. GEETA @ SUDHA KAKASEHAB PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is filed through Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

According to Office Report, respondents no.2 and 3 have not been served and affidavit of dasti service notice has not been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

Records indicate that respondents no.2 and 3 were originally accused No.3 and 2 respectively.

In the circumstances, the said respondents are deleted from the arrays of the parties.

The matter be listed before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER