

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 225/2018

SOU. GEETA @ SUDHA KAKASEHAB PATIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA HOME DEPARTMENT THROUGH HOME SECRETARY
Respondent(s)

(ONLY FOR ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IN CRL.A.NO.793/2019)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 793/2019 (II-A)

Date : 15-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Rizwan, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Humad, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Seshatalpa sai Bandaru, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 793/2019

Service deemed complete as sole Respondent is common in
connected Crl. Appeal No. 225/18 and represented therein.

However, today Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Ld. Counsel on
behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Ld. Advocate-on-Record appears on

behalf of State of Maharashtra-Respondent and intends to file vakalatnama and counter Affidavit. He may file the same within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to file Additional documents. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm