

ITEM NO.14 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 225/2018

SOU. GEETA @ SUDHA KAKASEHAB PATIL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

([ONLY CRL.A.NO.793/2019 AND D.NO.43804/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED ON
10.09.2020])

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 793/2019 (II-A)

Diary No(s). 43804/2019 (II-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 198751/2019)

Date : 10-09-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 793/2019 & SLP (Cr1.) Diary No(s). 43804/2019:

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the appellant in Cr1.A. No. 793/2019 and the petitioner in SLP (Cr1.) Diary No. 43804/2019 be enlarged on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER